B -16
HSM2E series Intelligent Molded Case Circuit Breakers (MCCB in brief hereinafter) are suitably applied in AC 50Hz electric grids with rated
insulation voltage 800V,rated working voltage 400V,rated current 32A ~ 800A for electric power distribution and for infrequent switchover under
 normal conditons as well as for protection of circuits and equipment against overload,short  circuit and undervoltage.
Apart from three_stage protection ,the back up protection with short circuit instantaneous feature in magnetic trip,make the product more reliable.
The installation mode of the MCCB may be both vertical and horizontal.
The MCCB can not reverse wiring, NO.1,NO.3 and NO.5 for  power supply, NO.2,NO.4 and NO.6 for the load.
The MCCB has isolated function with a corresponding symbol of

6.5
6.5
Type Code
11. Overall dimensions and installation dimensions
11.1 Overall,installation and opening piercing dimensions for HSM2E-100 panel front wiring shown in Figure 17
3P 4P3P
4P
Aperture dimensions of the sub-panel wiring in front of the board
Figure 17
Note:The 22mm width of the terminal shall be increased on the left or right side of the breaker,when equipped with accessory.
B -96
11.2 Overall,installation and opening piercing dimensions for HSM2E-100 wiring on back of the board be shown in Figure 18
Note:The 22mm width of the terminal shall be increased on
 the left or right side of the breaker,when equipped with accessory.
Figure 18
3P 4P
Aperture dimensions
11.3  Overall,installation and opening piercing dimensions for HSM2E-100 plug-in panel rear wiring shown in Figure 19
Figure 19
3P
4P
4P
3P
Aperture dimensions
Note:The 22mm width of the terminal shall be increased on
 the left or right side of the breaker,when equipped with accessory.
B -106
11.4  Overall,installation and opening piercing dimensions for HSM2E-250 panel front wiring shown in Figure 20
Aperture dimensions
Note:The 22mm width of the terminal shall be increased on the left or right side of the breaker,when equipped with accessory.
Figure 20
3P 4P
3P
4P
11.5 Overall,installation and opening piercing dimensions for HSM2E-250 wiring on back of the board be shown in Figure 21
Aperture dimensions
3P 4P
Figure 21
Note:The 22mm width of the terminal shall be increased on the left
 or right side of the breaker,when equipped with accessory.
B -116
11.6  Overall,installation and opening piercing dimensions for HSM2E-250 plug-in panel rear wiring shown in Figure 22
Aperture dimensions
Note:The 22mm width of the terminal shall be increased on the left or right side of the breaker,when equipped with accessory.
Figure 22
3P
4P
4P
3P
11.7  Overall,installation and opening piercing dimensions for HSM2E-400 panel front wiring shown in Figure 23
Figure 23
Aperture dimensions
3P 4P
Note:The 22mm width of the terminal shall be increased on the left or right side of the breaker,when equipped with accessory.
3P
4P
B -126
11.8 Overall,installation and opening piercing dimensions for HSM2E-400 wiring on back of the board be shown in Figure 24
 Figure 24
3P 4P
Aperture dimensions
Note:The 22mm width of the terminal shall be increased on the left
 or right side of the breaker,when equipped with accessory.
11.9  Overall,installation and opening piercing dimensions for HSM2E-400 plug-in panel rear wiring shown in Figure 25
 Figure 25
Note:The 22mm width of the terminal shall be increased on the left  or right side of the breaker,when equipped with accessory.
Aperture dimensions
3P
4P
3P
4P
B -136
11.10  Overall,installation and opening piercing dimensions for HSM2E-800 panel front wiring shown in Figure 26